

IT E M NO.4 5 COURT NO.1 1 S E C T I O N XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 3 0 1 / 2 0 0 7
(From the judgement and order dated 0 6 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 7 in SA No.9 6 2 / 2 0 0 4 of The
HIGH C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

S R I R A M A K R I S H N A M U T T R E P . B Y M A N A G E R . Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M.MAH E S W A R A N & O R S. Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 1 5 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V. S. S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K . Mani, Adv.
Mr. C.K. R. L en in Sekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Shar m a , Adv.
No.1

For R R No.2 M/s. Law Associates & Co.(Not represented)
Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Gauta m Narayan, Adv.for
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv. has circulated a letter stating that he has
instructions to file Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos.4, 6 & 7
respectively and praying for four weeks' time to file the same whereas record
shows that counter affidavit on behalf of these respondent has already been filed
by Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. who is representing these respondents.

Since, counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of these
respondents, permission cannot be granted to Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv. to file fresh
counter affidavit. However, he may represent these respondents after taking 'No
Objection' from Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Adjourned by four weeks.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)
Court Master Court Master