

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5301/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in SA No. 962/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SRI RAMAKRISHNA MUTT REP.BY MANAGER.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.MAHESWARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    K.K. Mani, Adv.  
   Mr.    S. Udaya Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr.    C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr.    V. Kanakaraj, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
   Mr.    S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
   Mr.    Praburama Subramanian, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Parthasarathi, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.  
For M/s Law Associates & Co., Advs.  
  
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused Office Report dated 14.10.2008, according to  
which Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate has given 'No Objection' and  
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Advocate has entered appearance for  
respondent nos.4,6 & 7.

List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in  
January, 2009.

(A.D. Sharma)            (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master            Court Master