

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5301/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in                      SA No. 962/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SRI RAMAKRISHNA MUTT REP.BY MANAGER.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.MAHESWARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/02/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)              Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
   Mr.Ankit Swarup,Adv.  
   Ms.K.Lakshminarayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)              Mr.V.Kanagaraj,Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
   Mr.S.J.Aristotle,Adv.  
   Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan ,Adv  
Mr.Gautam Narayan,Adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Menon,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv  
M/S Law Associates & Co. ,Adv  
Mr.Bijan K.Ghosh,Adv.  
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel  
for the petitioner seeking adjournment for getting  
instructions.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Kusum Syal)  
Sr. P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master